1969 Senate Bill 65

Date published: June 24, 1969

## CHAPTER 79, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to authorize transfer of certain state-owned lands to Lincoln county by the department of health and social services.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The department of health and social services may sell to Lincoln County the following described lands now deemed superfluous to state needs for \$1 and other good and valuable consideration:

The Northeast quarter (NE ¼) and the Southeast quarter (SE ¼) and the East half of the Northwest quarter (E ½ of NW ¼) of section 28, Town 33 North, Range 7 East, Lincoln County, State of Wisconsin, containing approximately 400 acres.

Approved June 17, 1969.